
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT
REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA
CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _I

As Per Rule 47 of PP R 2004

To Bc Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of AII
Public Contracts of Works. Seruices and GoodS.

Oil & Gas D lonment Com oanv> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT
Limited

> TITLE OF CONTRACT
(RG Petro RGF-1600)

or over Haulino Soares for lvlud Pumo

> TENDER NUMBER OGDCL-SCM-FA-CB-RMD-2'I0644615-2023

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Procurement of ior Over Haulino
SDares for Mud Pum D (RG Petro RGF-1600)

> TENDERVALUE CNY 965.252l-

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT
(for civil Works only)

N/A

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 180 DAYS AFTR LC FSTABLISHMENT

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES Yes / No

> ADVERTISEMENT

(i) PPRA Website YES Yes / No

(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(ii) News Papers YES "Roznama Jano" & "Business Recorder" on 09-
o6-2023: 1sr Extension "Busniess er & Roznama ano" on

13-07 -2023 (tf
yes give names of nervspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 20-07-2023

> NATU RE OF PURCHASE, INTER l/ lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) ES

? o9! I ,-(C

Yes / No

> FEDERAL / PRoVINCIAL GOVT. Federal

()



> NUMBER oF TENDER DoCUMENTS SOLD Free ofcost UDloaded on
OGDCL Website (Attach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS-IES-YES / NO

(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUi,ENTS YES YES / NO

(lf yes enclose a mpy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -(Tickone)

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE . TWO ENVELOPE PROC EDURE, ./

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WTH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COI\,IPETITIVE BIDDING NI.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (03)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES YES/

No)

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES es / No)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE,-

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY A/, A

f-l



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

As Per Ru fPP 20047

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF> NUMBER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s it\renotai
Peroleum Machinerv Co.. Ltd., China.

> RANKING oF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER lN EVALUATION REPORT(i.e. 1

EVALUATED BID)

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)fhqildeltcllgpglcs
are required for maior over haulinq of 06 Nos RG-Petro mud (model-

RGF1600) installed at Rio.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIIVIE OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

o2-o4-2024

> CONTRACT AWARD PRIC NNY qA

Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS YES

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS NO YES/ NO

(lf yes give details)
DEVIATION FROIVI QUALIFICATION CRITERIA-Yes / No(lf yes give details)

-NIL.

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

-NIL.

If .No.2/l/2008PPRA-RA.lll]

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO Yes/No
(lt yes result thereof)


